
 

RSA Youth in Transition Unit 
Email: rsa.transition@dc.gov; Phone: 202.442.8675 

DCPS School Assignments 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Damian Johnson     
Unit 1 Supervisor 

P: 202.679.2678 
E: damian.johnson@dc.gov 

Pamela Jenkins  VR Specialist 

Lucas LaFaver VR Specialist 

Luis Gomez VR Specialist 

Kenya Addison VR Specialist 

Mathurine Zama- Sity VR Specialist 

Shaquawna Holloway 
Unit 2 Supervisor 

P: 202.510.2759 
E: shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov  

Cynthia Egbujor VR Specialist 

Shadonna Tribbett  VR Specialist 

Awet Russom VR Specialist 

James Stephens VR Specialist 

Wolatt Hunter VR Specialist 

Shontae Waldrip VR Specialist 

mailto:rsa.transition@dc.gov


 

DCPS RSA COUNSELOR  

Anacostia SHS 
P:  202.503.7532 
E:  cynthia.egbujor@dc.gov 

Banneker SHS 
P: 202.503.8212 
E: shontae.waldrip@dc.gov 

Ballou SHS/ Ballou STAY 
P:  202.550.3287 
E:  kenya.addison1@dc.gov 

Bard Early College 
P:  202.503.7532 
E:  cynthia.egbujor@dc.gov 

Cardoza SHS 
P:  202.506.0803 
E:  luis.gomez2@dc.gov 

CHEC (Bell Multicultural)  
P:  202.506.0803 
E:  luis.gomez2@dc.gov 

Child and Family Services Admin 
(CFSA) 

P:  202.431.4643 
E:  mathurine.zama-sity@dc.gov 

Coolidge SHS 
P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

CFSA OYE 
P:  202.431.4643 
E:  mathurine.zama-sity@dc.gov 

DOES (OYP)  
P:  202.431.4643 
E:  mathurine.zama-sity@dc.gov 

Duke Ellington SOA 
P:  202.705.9731 
E:  pamela.jenkins@dc.gov 

Dunbar SHS 
P:  202.288.4932 
E:  shadonna.tribbett@dc.gov 

Eastern SHS 
P:  202.288.4932 
E:  shadonna.tribbett@dc.gov 

Incarcerated Youth Program (IYP) 
P:  202.550.3287 
E:  kenya.addison1@dc.gov 

Jackson Reed SHS 
P:  202.285.7531 
E:  awet.russom@dc.gov 

Jackson Reed (B&VI Students)  
P:  202.503.8212 
E:  shontae.waldrip@dc.gov 

Luke C. Moore AHS 
P:  202.288.4932 
E:  shadonna.tribbett@dc.gov 
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MacArthur HS 

P:  202.285.7531 
E:  awet.russom@dc.gov 

 
McKinley Tech SHS 

P:  202.431.4643 
E:  mathurine.zama-sity@dc.gov 

Phelps SHS 
P:  202.503.7531 
E:  cynthia.egbujor@dc.gov 

 
Project Search @CAR 

P:  202.590.7574 
E:  lucas.lafaver@dc.gov 

EDC @RTEC/ River Terr. EC 

P:  202.288.4932 
E:  shadonna.tribbett@dc.govP:  
202.503.7531 
E:  cynthia.egbujor@dc.gov 

Ron Brown EC 
P:  202.503.7531 
E:  cynthia.egbujor@dc.gov 

Roosevelt SHS/ Garnet Patterson STAY 
P:  202.590.7574 
E:  lucas.lafaver@dc.gov 

School Without Walls 

P:  202.285.7531 
E:  awet.russon@dc.gov 

HD Woodson 
P:  202.550.7317 
E:  wolatt.hunter@dc.gov 

Youth Services Center DYRS 
New Beginnings  

P:  202.550.3287 
E:  kenya.addison1@dc.gov 

Youth Services  DYRS 
Out of State Placements 

P:  202.550.3287 
E:  kenya.addison1@dc.gov 

Youth Services Center DYRS 
Maya Angelou  

P:  202.550.3287 
E:  kenya.addison1@dc.gov 
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